RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Tel.: +34 93 309 88 91
Fax.: +34 93 300 18 41
e-mail: info@e-guasch.com

Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and dimensions
given in this data sheet at any time without previous notice.
ORDER CODES
MR-     4      DCT     033    N    12
(1)       (2)      (3)       (4)    (5)   (6)
1- General code  series
2- Number of series diodes
3- Drop voltage network identifier
4- Nominal maximum current at TA=40ºC (green table)
5- Cooling system (N:Natural; F:Forced)
6- Semiconductor reverse voltage (VRRM/100)
STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS
4, 6, 8, 10, 12 or 14 diodes in series conection.
Heatsink
4DCT 6DCT 8DCT 10DCT 12DCT 14DCT
RG14071/100N 21 14 11 9 8 6 100
RG14071/200N 34 23 18 14 13 10 200
RG14071/300N 41 29 22 18 16 13 300
RG14229/150N 43 30 23 19 16 14 150
RG14229/200N 48 33 25 21 18 15 200
RG14229/300N 65 46 35 29 25 21 300
Heatsink
4DCT 6DCT 8DCT 10DCT 12DCT 14DCT
RG14071/100N 16 11 8 7 6 5 100
RG14071/200N 27 18 14 11 10 8 200

Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and dimensions
given in this data sheet at any time without previous notice.
ORDER CODES
MR-     4      SDCT     081    N    12
(1)       (2)      (3)         (4)    (5)   (6)
1- General code  series
2- Number of series diodes
3- Drop voltage network identifier with RG07089 heatsink series
4- Nominal maximum current at TA=40ºC (green table)
5- Cooling system (N:Natural; F:Forced)
6- Semiconductor reverse voltage (VRRM/100)
SERIES RG07089 CONFIGURATIONS (NATURAL AN FORCED COOLING)
4, 6, 8, 10, 12 or 14 diodes in series conection.
Heatsink
4SDCT 6SDCT 8SDCT 10SDCT 12SDCT 14SDCT
RG07089/120N 31 22 120
RG07089/180N 38 26 20 16 180
RG07089/300N 43 30 23 19 16 14 300
RG07089/120F 81 57 120
RG07089/180F 95 68 53 43 180
RG07089/300F 107 77 60 50 44 37 300
Heatsink
4SDCT 6SDCT 8SDCT 10SDCT 12SDCT 14SDCT
RG07089/120N 25 17 120
RG07089/180N 30 20 15 13 180